

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

08/01/12

BID OPENING DATE 07/31/12  
CONTRACT NUMBER 02-3C9204  
LOCATION 02-SIS-5-R50.6/R52.1

IN SISKIYOU COUNTY NEAR YREKA FROM  
0.6 MILE SOUTH OF SHASTA RIVER  
BRIDGES TO 0.2 MILE SOUTH OF VISTA  
POINT

CONTRACT CODE 'B '  
94 CONTRACT ITEMS

DECK REPLACEMENT, SEISMIC RETROFIT

FEDERAL AID ACBR-IM00-(591)71E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 8.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 10 FUND TOTAL HA21 12,000,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 350

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 7,617,874.30 AMOUNT OVER 189,043.70 PERCENT OVER EST 2.48

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
-----	-----	-----	-----
1	7,806,918.00	1	SHASTA CONSTRUCTORS INC 530 365-3930 00494255 P O BOX 491539 REDDING CA 96049-1539 FAX 530 365-5465
2	8,568,090.20	4	J F SHEA CONSTRUCTION INC 530 246-4292 00769989 P O BOX 494519 REDDING CA 96049 FAX 530 246-9940
3	8,915,508.25	2	GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE INC 925 372-8000 00851187 901 HOWE ROAD MARTINEZ CA 94553 FAX 925 372-8001
4	9,208,882.75	3	MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION LP 916 649-4504 00944155 2554 MILLCREEK DRIVE SACRAMENTO CA 95833 FAX 916 920-2246

02-3C9204  
02-SIS-5-R5  
07/31/12

BID211  
PAGE 2  
08/01/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AC DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	AC DIKES
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENECIA CA	PREPARE BRIDGE DECK, FURNISH AND PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	GUARD RAIL, TRANSITION RAIL, VEGETATION CONTROL
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	STRIPING, CHANNELIZERS, LEAD PLAN
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	RUMBLE STRIP
	CONCO COMPANY CONCORD CA	REBAR
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	EROSION CONTROL, MULCH, SOIL BINDER
	S.T. RHOADES REDDING CA	BMP, CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, COLD PLANE AC, ASPHALT CONCRETE
	WC MALONEY STOCKTON CA	BRIDGE REMOVAL

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	AC DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	ITEM 59
	APEX FENCE COMPANY ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 32, 40, 83, 85 AND 86
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 23 THRU 26, 33, 47 AND 88 THRU 93
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA	ITEMS 58 AND 61
	HARRIS SALINAS LIVERMORE CA	ITEMS 64, 70 THRU 72 AND 87
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	ITEMS 12, 14, 16, 53 AND 54
	ST RHOADES REDDING CA	ITEMS 2, 6 THRU 11, 13, 15, 21, 28, 41 AND 57

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	APPLY A LINE INC ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 23 THRU 26, 33, 47, 88 THRU 94
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	ITEMS 58 AND 61
	CONCO REINFORCING CONCORD CA	ITEMS 64, 70 THRU 72 AND 87

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	ITEMS 32, 40, 85, 86 AND 94
	J F SHEA CONSTRUCTION INC REDDING CA	ITEMS 29, 30, 34, 35 THRU 38, 42, 67, 68, 73 THRU 75
	J F SHEA CONSTRUCTION INC REDDING CA	ITEMS 44 THRU 46, 48, 52, 55, 65, 76 THRU 78, 80 AND 94
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC REDDING CA	ITEMS 12, 14, 16, 53 AND 54
	S T RHODES CONSTRUCTION INC REDDING CA	ITEMS 2, 3, 6 THRU 11, 13, 15, 21 AND 41 THRU 57
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ACL ONTARIO CA	BRIDGE RAIL
	APPLY A LINE INC ANDERSON CA	STRIPING AND MARKERS
	CONCO REINFORCING STEEL CONCORD CA	REBAR
	GAP ENTERPRISE AND ASSOCIATES RANCHO CORDOVA CA	EROSION CONTROL
	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION INC REDDING CA	COLD PLANE/HMA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

02-3C9204  
02-SIS-5-R5  
07/31/12

BID211  
PAGE 5  
08/01/12

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

---

03      WC MALONEY INC  
         STOCKTON CA

BRIDGE REMOVAL PORTION

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	7,011.00	7,011.00
2	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	1,450	3.50	5,075.00
3	072006	TEMPORARY SUPPORT	LS	LUMP SUM	582,000.00	582,000.00
4	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	250,000.00	250,000.00
5	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
6	074027	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	450	4.10	1,845.00
7	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,200	3.50	4,200.00
8	074029	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	1,200	3.45	4,140.00
9	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	1,250.00	2,500.00
10	074034	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	1,000	2.30	2,300.00
11	074035	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	200	5.00	1,000.00
12	074037	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	11	600.00	6,600.00
13	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	5	235.00	1,175.00
14	074039	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (POLYMER STABILIZED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	12,100	.72	8,712.00
15	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
16	074055	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	12,100	.40	4,840.00
17	074056	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	94	150.00	14,100.00
18	074057	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	3	850.00	2,550.00
19	074058	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	24	500.00	12,000.00
20	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	350	200.00	70,000.00
21	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
22	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
23	120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	LF	16,200	1.40	22,680.00
24	120152	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)	SQFT	510	8.00	4,080.00
25	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	6,510	.50	3,255.00
26	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	180	35.00	6,300.00
27	023101	PORTABLE LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
28	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
29	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	7,180	25.00	179,500.00
30	150203	ABANDON CULVERT (EA)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
31	150607	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE WM)	LF	360	5.00	1,800.00
32	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	140	10.00	1,400.00
33	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	35,800	.75	26,850.00
34	150768	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)	CY	1,870	17.00	31,790.00
35	150809	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	120	30.00	3,600.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	023102	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (LF)	LF	330	7.00	2,310.00
37	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
38	023103	SALVAGE 24" FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
39	151270	SALVAGE METAL BRIDGE RAILING	LF	1,064	15.00	15,960.00
40	151572	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	900	28.00	25,200.00
41	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,170	12.25	26,582.50
42	153225	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	41,496	.25	10,374.00
43	157560	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
44	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
45	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
46	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	570	30.00	17,100.00
47	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,350.00	1,350.00
48	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	400	60.00	24,000.00
49 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	24	500.00	12,000.00
50 (F)	192020	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D)	CY	2,513	250.00	628,250.00
51 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	2,123	100.00	212,300.00
52	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	43	500.00	21,500.00
53	203026	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00
54	203032	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED) (ACRE)	ACRE	2	5,194.00	10,388.00
55	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	170	100.00	17,000.00
56	260210	AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB)	CY	18	150.00	2,700.00
57	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	320	173.00	55,360.00
58	394053	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (HMA,GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	STA	40	18.00	720.00
59	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	500	15.00	7,500.00
60	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.9	1,500.00	1,350.00
61	401083	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GROUND-IN	STA	120	72.00	8,640.00
62 (F)	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	421	650.00	273,650.00
63 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	1,136	800.00	908,800.00
64	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	177	670.00	118,590.00
65 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	2.5	2,500.00	6,250.00
66	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	5,115	5.00	25,575.00
67	515041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	3,459	89.00	307,851.00
68 (F)	515042	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	41,496	2.00	82,992.00
69	519092	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 2 1/2")	LF	168	425.00	71,400.00
70 (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	76,952	2.00	153,904.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
71 (F)	520110	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED) (BRIDGE)	LB	588,269	1.00	588,269.00
72 (F)	520120	HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT	EA	1,344	10.00	13,440.00
73	620100	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	190	125.00	23,750.00
74	705311	18" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	250.00	500.00
75	709522	INLET DEPRESSION	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
76	721015	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	30	200.00	6,000.00
77	721017	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	140	220.00	30,800.00
78	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	440	2.00	880.00
79	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (LF)	LF	36	100.00	3,600.00
80 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	652	1.50	978.00
81 (F)	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LB	4,733	5.00	23,665.00
82	800051	FENCE (TYPE WM, METAL POST)	LF	360	8.00	2,880.00
83	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	2	50.00	100.00
84	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	700	55.00	38,500.00
85	839220	DOUBLE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	220	45.00	9,900.00
86	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
87 (F)	023104	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 742 MOD)	LF	2,284	96.00	219,264.00
88	023105	4" CONTRAST TREATMENT	LF	6,200	.55	3,410.00
89	023106	4" CONTRAST TREATMENT (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	7,150	.45	3,217.50
90	840582	4" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	21,100	1.70	35,870.00
91	023107	4" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	11,500	1.45	16,675.00
92	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	22,500	.40	9,000.00
93	850122	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	470	26.00	12,220.00
94	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	780,000.00	780,000.00
					TOTAL	7,806,918.00



S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	25,000.00	25000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	3,500.00	3500.00
2	7.00	10150.00	5.00	7250.00	5.00	7250.00
3	500,000.00	500000.00	675,000.00	675000.00	1,000,000.00	1000000.00
4	50,000.00	50000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	75,000.00	75000.00
5	2,500.00	2500.00	4,000.00	4000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
6	9.00	4050.00	5.00	2250.00	8.00	3600.00
7	9.00	10800.00	5.00	6000.00	7.50	9000.00
8	9.00	10800.00	6.00	7200.00	4.00	4800.00
9	4,000.00	8000.00	3,000.00	6000.00	3,500.00	7000.00
10	2.00	2000.00	2.00	2000.00	10.00	10000.00
11	6.00	1200.00	5.00	1000.00	20.00	4000.00
12	700.00	7700.00	600.00	6600.00	650.00	7150.00
13	200.00	1000.00	350.00	1750.00	950.00	4750.00
14	.40	4840.00	.75	9075.00	1.15	13915.00
15	3,000.00	3000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
16	1.00	12100.00	.40	4840.00	.80	9680.00
17	600.00	56400.00	350.00	32900.00	500.00	47000.00
18	2,000.00	6000.00	1,500.00	4500.00	1,500.00	4500.00
19	550.00	13200.00	400.00	9600.00	500.00	12000.00
20	600.00	210000.00	1,750.00	612500.00	3,000.00	1050000.00
21	12,000.00	12000.00	6,500.00	6500.00	7,000.00	7000.00
22	40,000.00	40000.00	55,000.00	55000.00	60,000.00	60000.00
23	1.50	24300.00	1.40	22680.00	1.40	22680.00
24	9.00	4590.00	8.00	4080.00	8.00	4080.00
25	.60	3906.00	.50	3255.00	.50	3255.00
26	40.00	7200.00	46.00	8280.00	40.00	7200.00
27	60,000.00	60000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	75,000.00	75000.00
28	40,000.00	40000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	75,000.00	75000.00
29	17.00	122060.00	18.00	129240.00	20.00	143600.00
30	4,000.00	4000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
31	4.00	1440.00	8.00	2880.00	15.00	5400.00
32	10.00	1400.00	10.00	1400.00	15.00	2100.00
33	.80	28640.00	.75	26850.00	.75	26850.00
34	30.00	56100.00	30.00	56100.00	25.00	46750.00
35	35.00	4200.00	35.00	4200.00	200.00	24000.00
36	26.00	8580.00	26.00	8580.00	25.00	8250.00
37	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
38	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
39	17.00	18088.00	75.00	79800.00	35.00	37240.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	27.00	24300.00	25.00	22500.00	30.00	27000.00
41	8.00	17360.00	12.00	26040.00	12.50	27125.00
42	.40	16598.40	.40	16598.40	.25	10374.00
43	1,385,000.00	1385000.00	1,150,000.00	1150000.00	1,125,000.00	1125000.00
44	45,000.00	45000.00	45,000.00	45000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
45	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
46	70.00	39900.00	70.00	39900.00	25.00	14250.00
47	1,500.00	1500.00	4,000.00	4000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
48	70.00	28000.00	70.00	28000.00	25.00	10000.00
49	900.00	21600.00	125.00	3000.00	350.00	8400.00
50	200.00	502600.00	325.00	816725.00	300.00	753900.00
51	100.00	212300.00	80.00	169840.00	125.00	265375.00
52	120.00	5160.00	65.00	2795.00	35.00	1505.00
53	900.00	1800.00	800.00	1600.00	750.00	1500.00
54	5,500.00	11000.00	5,200.00	10400.00	4,500.00	9000.00
55	130.00	22100.00	130.00	22100.00	250.00	42500.00
56	400.00	7200.00	130.00	2340.00	175.00	3150.00
57	195.00	62400.00	175.00	56000.00	175.00	56000.00
58	20.00	800.00	18.00	720.00	20.00	800.00
59	11.00	5500.00	15.00	7500.00	7.00	3500.00
60	1,000.00	900.00	1,000.00	900.00	1,000.00	900.00
61	80.00	9600.00	72.00	8640.00	125.00	15000.00
62	775.00	326275.00	435.00	183135.00	500.00	210500.00
63	1,250.00	1420000.00	1,200.00	1363200.00	825.00	937200.00
64	1,200.00	212400.00	999.00	176823.00	700.00	123900.00
65	2,500.00	6250.00	2,000.00	5000.00	1,500.00	3750.00
66	20.00	102300.00	43.00	219945.00	10.00	51150.00
67	95.00	328605.00	85.00	294015.00	90.00	311310.00
68	1.00	41496.00	1.00	41496.00	2.50	103740.00
69	280.00	47040.00	135.00	22680.00	350.00	58800.00
70	1.75	134666.00	1.75	134666.00	1.75	134666.00
71	1.20	705922.80	1.15	676509.35	1.25	735336.25
72	11.00	14784.00	8.00	10752.00	8.00	10752.00
73	90.00	17100.00	90.00	17100.00	275.00	52250.00
74	1,500.00	3000.00	1,500.00	3000.00	300.00	600.00
75	6,000.00	12000.00	6,000.00	12000.00	100.00	200.00
76	260.00	7800.00	260.00	7800.00	250.00	7500.00
77	165.00	23100.00	165.00	23100.00	125.00	17500.00
78	3.00	1320.00	3.00	1320.00	2.00	880.00

02-3C9204  
 02-SIS-5-R5  
 07/31/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211  
 PAGE 11  
 08/01/12

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	90.00	3240.00	450.00	16200.00	200.00	7200.00
80	2.00	1304.00	4.00	2608.00	1.50	978.00
81	6.00	28398.00	7.00	33131.00	8.00	37864.00
82	22.00	7920.00	23.00	8280.00	20.00	7200.00
83	80.00	160.00	55.00	110.00	70.00	140.00
84	140.00	98000.00	75.00	52500.00	40.00	28000.00
85	80.00	17600.00	60.00	13200.00	45.00	9900.00
86	4,000.00	4000.00	4,700.00	4700.00	3,650.00	3650.00
87	125.00	285500.00	118.00	269512.00	80.00	182720.00
88	.60	3720.00	.55	3410.00	.55	3410.00
89	.48	3432.00	.45	3217.50	.45	3217.50
90	1.95	41145.00	1.70	35870.00	1.65	34815.00
91	1.60	18400.00	1.40	16100.00	1.45	16675.00
92	.50	11250.00	.40	9000.00	.40	9000.00
93	30.00	14100.00	26.00	12220.00	25.00	11750.00
94	820,000.00	820000.00	900,000.00	900000.00	850,000.00	850000.00
TOT		8,568,090.20		8,915,508.25		9,208,882.75